

WP(C) 6329/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. CHAUDHURY

Heard Mr. S. K. Medhi, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue Rule. Call for the records.

The Rule is returnable on 19.12.2016.

Steps shall be taken by registered post within three days.