

WP(C) 6329/2016

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

A prayer has been made on behalf of Mr. LP Sarma, learned counsel for the respondent Bank that 2(two) weeks time be allowed to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Prayer is allowed.

List again on 19.01.2018.