

GAHC010139542008



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C) 5612/2008**

1:DHARMESWAR DAS  
S/O. LT JALTI RAM DAS, ASSTT. MANAGER, UNION BANK OF INDIA,  
NAGAON B BRANCH, DIST NAGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE UNION BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.  
239, BACKBAY RECLAMATION, NARIMAN POINT, BOMBAY-400021

2:THE GENERAL MANAGER P  
UNION BANK OF INDIA  
8TH FLOOR  
VIDHAN SABHA MARG  
NARIMAN POINT  
MUMBAI.

3:THE CHIEF MANAGER AND DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY  
UNION BANK OF INDIA

NODAL REGIONAL OFFICE  
GUWAHATI.

4:THE BRANCH MANAGER  
UNION BANK OF INDIA  
NAGAON B BRANCH  
P.O. NAGAON

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR .B MALAKAR**

**Advocate for the Respondent : MR.L P SHARMA**

Linked Case : WP(C) 6329/2016

1:DHARMESHWAR DAS  
S/O SHRI JALTI RAM DAS  
R/O AMBARIHATI  
P.O. BARPETA  
DIST- BARPETA

VERSUS

1:UNION BANK OF INDIA and 2 ORS.  
A BANKING COMPANY CONSTITUTED UNDER THE BANKING COMPANIES  
ACQUISITION AND TRANSFER OF UNDERTAKINGS ACT  
1970 HAVING ITS HEAD OFFICE AT UNION BANK BHAWAN  
8TH FLOOR  
VIDHAN SABHA MARG  
NARIMAN POINT  
MUMBAI

2:CHIEF MANAGER and DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY  
UNION BANK OF INDIA  
NODAL REGIONAL OFFICE  
G.N.B. ROAD  
CHANDMARI  
GHY-3

3:THE APPELLATE AUTHORITY  
GENERAL MANAGER P  
UNION BANK OF INDIA  
UNION BANK BHAWAN  
8TH FLOOR  
VIDHAN SABHA MARG  
NARIMAN POINT  
MUMBAI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.J DAS  
Advocate for the Respondent : MR.L P SHARMAR- 1-3

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil) 2940/2017

1:DHARMESHWAR DAS

VERSUS

1:UNION BANK OF INDIA and 2 ORS.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S K MEDHI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. L P SHARMA

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 02-08-2019**

Heard Mr. A. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr. R. Thakuria, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has referred to the office note dated 29.07.2019 which indicates that the petitioner has deposited a sum of Rs. 1000/- (One thousand) before the Gauhati High Court Legal Services Committee. Accordingly, the order dated 14.06.2019 passed by this Court in I.A. (Civil) 823/2019 has been complied with.

Both sides submit that the matter relates to suspension of the petitioner. Records of G.R. case No. 314/2006 as called for has been received. In view of the nature of grievance raised in the present writ petition, this writ petition stands admitted for hearing by issuing rule returnable forthwith without requiring the petitioner to take fresh steps.

As agreed to by both sides, let the matter be listed for hearing on **22.10.2019**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**